• Potential sale of non-core assets, such as AA Centre in Auckland once current building works and leasing completed

• Exploring internal restructuring of operations and property assets – potential opportunity to establish separate funding structures
and to unlock unrecognised value in property assets

Pro-Forma Capitalisation and Liquidity

18(1) Board intending to review SkyCity's dividend policy during FY21 and recommence the payment of dividends as soon as possible after the covenant waiver period

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Pro-Forma Liquidity Position (as at 31 May 2020)

19
(1) Net proceeds of fully underwritten Equity Raising (after transaction costs)
(2) Additional bank debt provided by banking group (maturing 15 June 2022)
(3) Tranche B/C of bank debt restructured to be $85m each ($170m combined)

(4) Pro-forma liquidity following early redemption of NZ Bonds in September 2020
(5) Assumed to be redeemed at 3% premium to principal value

$NZ million
Liquidity

(as at 31 May 2020)
Impact of funding

plan
Change in use of

debt facilities

Pro-forma adjusted
liquidity

(as at 31 May 2020)(4)

Drawn debt
Bank debt
Tranche A - - 54 54
Tranche B 50 - (50) -
Tranche C 100 - (100) -
Sub-total 150 - (96) 54
USPP notes
2011 notes 108 - - 108
2018 notes 217 - - 217
Sub-total 325 - - 325

NZ Bonds 125 - (129)(5) -
Total drawn debt 600 - (225) 379
Lease related liabilities 98 - - 98
Total debt + lease related liabilities 698 - - 477

Undrawn debt
Bank debt
Tranche A 299 - (54) 245
Tranche B(3) - 35 50 85
Tranche C(3) 20 (35) 100 85
Tranche D - 60(2) - 60
Bridging facility - 100 - 100
Total undrawn debt 319 - 96 575

Cash 11 225(1) (225) 11

Total liquidity 330 385 (129) 586

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Hedged Debt Maturity Profile

20

(1)Pro-forma maturity profile reflecting extensions of near-term bank debt maturities ($170m) to 2023 and 2024, $160m of new
bank facilities (maturing in FY22) and NZ Bonds ($125m) redeemed early in September 2020

Hedged debt maturity profile (as at 31 May 2020) ($m) Pro-forma hedged debt maturity profile (as at 31 May 2020) ($m)(1)

$108
$147

$70
$125

$50

$100

$20

$299

$98

0

50

100

150

200

250

300

350

400

450

500

FY20 FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 Other

USPP NZ Bond Bank -Drawn Bank -Undrawn Lease-related liabilities